

... Because every child deserves a childhood

**Central Administration** 

6339 Mill Street P.O. Box 5005 Rhinebeck, NY 12572-5005

Tel: (845) 871-1000 Fax: (845) 876-2020

Email: astor@astorservices.org Website: www.astorservices.org

For further information please contact:
Sonia Barnes-Moorhead
Astor Services for Children & Families
(845) 871-1117 <a href="mailto:smoorhead@astorservices.org">smoorhead@astorservices.org</a>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 30, 2009

## Astor and Hudson Valley Renegades Team Up to Benefit Astor's Hudson Valley Programs

Rhinebeck, N.Y. – Astor Services for Children & Families (formerly The Astor Home for Children) teamed up for the first time Monday with the Hudson Valley Renegades to benefit Astor's Hudson Valley Community-Based Behavioral Health and Prevention Services. In an event called "Dollar Days," the Renegades offered \$1 general admission to Monday's 7:05p game against the Staten Island Yankees. To be eligible for the promotion, attendees were asked to donate new sports equipment for children in Astor's Hudson Valley programs.

The event was a success, with attendees donating baseball & soccer equipment, jump ropes, and more! Several Astor employees also came out to support the cause. Donors were able to enjoy an exciting game against the Staten Island Yankees and a night out at the ball game. Konstantinos (Gus) Tsoubris, Ph.D., Assistant Executive Director, Hudson Valley Community-Based Behavioral Health & Preventative Services program said, "The evening with the Hudson Valley Renegades was a chance for people in our community to get to know Astor and have some fun at the ball park too. We are so pleased and thankful to those who donated this much-needed equipment, and also to the Hudson Valley Renegades for reaching out and supporting our mission and the children and families we serve. We look forward to working with the Renegades again in the future."

Astor Services for Children & Families (formerly The Astor Home for Children), as it has since 1953, promotes the well-being of children, adolescents and their families through a range of programs that prevent and treat emotional problems and facilitate healthy development. Now serving over 6,000 children and families annually, Astor's current range of services to families in the Mid-Hudson Valley and the Bronx include: Residential Treatment, Therapeutic Foster Family Care, Early Childhood Programs, and Community-Based Behavioral Health and Prevention Services. For additional information about Astor Services for Children & Families, please visit their website at <a href="https://www.astorservices.org">www.astorservices.org</a> or call Astor Services for Children & Families: Home for Children Foundation at (845) 871-1117.

